
Training 18 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c364a935
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Lions apply for jobs
            Treasure of chocolate coins found
            Wizards invent time machines
            Lost city discovered underwater
            Zombie marathon draws huge crowd
            Key data recorded
            President resigns
            Gluten-free waffles taste sour
            Cruise to the South Seas
            Everyone remembers their own birthday
            Elves launch fashion line for humans
            Superman visits Earth
            Sugar factory closed
            Shopping center on Venus
            Doctor invents dance therapy
            Hatball becomes new sport
            Invisible woman takes job
            Wizards enchant office supplies
            Energy fields replace doors
            Big flood
            Mister X becomes best newcomer
            Model produced by Porsche
            Superheroes hold rally protest
            Giant mountain found in Africa
            Satellite is being encrypted incorrectly
            Celtic grave discovered
            IT consultant is eating ice cream
            Amazon greets back
            Moonlight revealed as paint
            Tie collection sold
            Cactus grows feathers instead of needles
            Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
            Gas station hands out Nutella
            Aliens visit pancake festival
            Pencil becomes magical wand
            Independence of the Eskimos decided
            Dinosaurs cloned
            All buses are powered by electricity
            Interview by Bambus
            Cats rule the world

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c364a935
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fakir offended by nails
            First playing cards with 4 colors
            Robot chef overtakes kitchen
            Flower has roots instead of leaves
            Zoo closes
            New science discovered
            Squirrels launch satellite
            Laundry detergent takes over universe
            Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
            Television grows legs
            Alien crashes poetry slam
            Wolves start jazz band
            Wizards battle over best pizza recipe
            World currency is counterfeited
            Oil rig is burning down
            Bank gives out free money
            Toasters have personality traits
            Hurricane devastates Takka Tukka Island
            Coffee beans explode confetti
            Tailor threads magical cloaks
            Ghosts start safari tours
            Wizards open a bakery
            Ghosts upload TikTok dances
            Aliens attend tea party
            Sunrise again
            Justin Bieber wins a Nobel Prize
            Trolls become therapy dogs
            Fly in soup becomes new dish
            Zooming hedgehogs unite
            The last rainforest is extinguished
            Lab rats take over the lab
            Catastrophic economic crisis
            Clouds organize a soccer match
            Robots volunteer at retirement home
            Robot chef burns dinner
            Poland in the EU
            Carnival in Rio
            Computers develop emotional issues
            Sealions swim round the world
            Pirates trade gold for bubblegum

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c364a935
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Roller blind ironed
            Pizza becomes national currency
            Hard rock appears in opera
            Bicycles catch colds
            Flying pigs declare independence from farms
            Chickens fly around town
            Crayons declare independence
            Pineapple pizza debate escalates
            Mailboxes grant wild wishes
            King leaves his country
            The healer's fire never goes out
            Germany legalizes incest
            Trees organize annual dance-off
            Kites rebel against the wind
            Robots join circus acts
            Oranges taste better than ever
            Invisible squirrels become famous
            Monkeys launch into space
            The first pilgrimage
            Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
            Fairy defeats giant at poker
            Salt replaces sugar
            Magic recognized as a profession
            Turtle debates hare
            Invention of the Balli virus
            Chinese singer serenades lover
            Intelligent life spotted on Uranus
            Piano plays itself at night
            Unicorns invade the city
            Cactus holds karaoke night
            Invisible friends file for government benefits
            Referee whistles a tune
            Eiffel Tower collapsed due to rust
            Sword fighting introduced in school
            Rain falls up
            Infinite waiting time in telephone queue
            Kittens become world leaders
            Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
            Merger of North and South America
            New wave of plague

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c364a935
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Eagles deliver mail like postmen
            Superheroes lose their powers
            Horses become professional wrestlers
            Unicorns win gold at the Olympics
            Ghosts build escape room
            Teapot sings love songs
            Trains without ventilation become standard
            Hundred year-old tree tells sories
            Llamas initiate a fashion trend
            Market collapses
            Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
            Chinese exercise in bathroom
            Whales exterminated
            Giraffe released from the zoo
            All kings are deposed
            Infestation of lice
            Garden master mows the grass
            Fire swallower burns palate
            The Earth's core solidifies
            Drug addict dies
            Engine Explorers explore
            Zebras paint themselves in camouflage patterns
            Dinosaurs are bred
            Robots host Thanksgiving dinner
            Butterflies vote in election
            Fish run for mayor
            Engineers go on an expedition
            Fireworks are ignited
            Old glass renewed after wrinkle treatment
            Magic carpet takes rollercoaster
            Beach is overrun by tourists
            Surgeon needs a bathroom break
            Friendly vampire adopts human
            Nuclear strike on Berlin
            Elephants learn to paint
            Fireflies form disco club
            Unicorns declare independence
            Dragon lands on library
            Penguins discover ancient ruins
            Everyone hickups simultaneously

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c364a935
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            First thunderstorm with three fatalities
            Wizards declare potato thirst
            To be continued
            The Persian Empire rises again
            Giant plants start blogging
            Expulsion of the comrades
            Monthly bus ticket los
            Cats form a parliament for democracy
            Researchers discover new planet
            Penguins run a marathon
            Balloon animals gain consciousness
            First contact with aliens
            Ice cream truck races jet
            Dragon hosts tea party
            Longest carnival parade

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


