

# Training 18 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c364a935

Recall time: 15 min

1	Lions apply for jobs
2	Treasure of chocolate coins found
3	Wizards invent time machines
4	Lost city discovered underwater
5	Zombie marathon draws huge crowd
6	Key data recorded
7	President resigns
8	Gluten-free waffles taste sour
9	Cruise to the South Seas
10	Everyone remembers their own birthday
11	Elves launch fashion line for humans
12	Superman visits Earth
13	Sugar factory closed
14	Shopping center on Venus
15	Doctor invents dance therapy
16	Hatball becomes new sport
17	Invisible woman takes job
18	Wizards enchant office supplies
19	Energy fields replace doors
20	Big flood
21	Mister X becomes best newcomer
22	Model produced by Porsche
23	Superheroes hold rally protest
24	Giant mountain found in Africa
25	Satellite is being encrypted incorrectly
26	Celtic grave discovered
27	IT consultant is eating ice cream
28	Amazon greets back
29	Moonlight revealed as paint
30	Tie collection sold
31	Cactus grows feathers instead of needles
32	Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
33	Gas station hands out Nutella
34	Aliens visit pancake festival
35	Pencil becomes magical wand
36	Independence of the Eskimos decided
37	Dinosaurs cloned
38	All buses are powered by electricity
39	Interview by Bambus
40	Cats rule the world

# Training 18 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c364a935

Recall time: 15 min

41	Fakir offended by nails
42	First playing cards with 4 colors
43	Robot chef overtakes kitchen
44	Flower has roots instead of leaves
45	Zoo closes
46	New science discovered
47	Squirrels launch satellite
48	Laundry detergent takes over universe
49	Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
50	Television grows legs
51	Alien crashes poetry slam
52	Wolves start jazz band
53	Wizards battle over best pizza recipe
54	World currency is counterfeited
55	Oil rig is burning down
56	Bank gives out free money
57	Toasters have personality traits
58	Hurricane devastates Takka Tukka Island
59	Coffee beans explode confetti
60	Tailor threads magical cloaks
61	Ghosts start safari tours
62	Wizards open a bakery
63	Ghosts upload TikTok dances
64	Aliens attend tea party
65	Sunrise again
66	Justin Bieber wins a Nobel Prize
67	Trolls become therapy dogs
68	Fly in soup becomes new dish
69	Zooming hedgehogs unite
70	The last rainforest is extinguished
71	Lab rats take over the lab
72	Catastrophic economic crisis
73	Clouds organize a soccer match
74	Robots volunteer at retirement home
75	Robot chef burns dinner
76	Poland in the EU
77	Carnival in Rio
78	Computers develop emotional issues
79	Sealions swim round the world
80	Pirates trade gold for bubblegum

# Training 18 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c364a935

Recall time: 15 min

81	Roller blind ironed
82	Pizza becomes national currency
83	Hard rock appears in opera
84	Bicycles catch colds
85	Flying pigs declare independence from farms
86	Chickens fly around town
87	Crayons declare independence
88	Pineapple pizza debate escalates
89	Mailboxes grant wild wishes
90	King leaves his country
91	The healer's fire never goes out
92	Germany legalizes incest
93	Trees organize annual dance-off
94	Kites rebel against the wind
95	Robots join circus acts
96	Oranges taste better than ever
97	Invisible squirrels become famous
98	Monkeys launch into space
99	The first pilgrimage
100	Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
101	Fairy defeats giant at poker
102	Salt replaces sugar
103	Magic recognized as a profession
104	Turtle debates hare
105	Invention of the Bali virus
106	Chinese singer serenades lover
107	Intelligent life spotted on Uranus
108	Piano plays itself at night
109	Unicorns invade the city
110	Cactus holds karaoke night
111	Invisible friends file for government benefits
112	Referee whistles a tune
113	Eiffel Tower collapsed due to rust
114	Sword fighting introduced in school
115	Rain falls up
116	Infinite waiting time in telephone queue
117	Kittens become world leaders
118	Farmer gets stuck in milking machine
119	Merger of North and South America
120	New wave of plague

# Training 18 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c364a935

Recall time: 15 min

121	Eagles deliver mail like postmen
122	Superheroes lose their powers
123	Horses become professional wrestlers
124	Unicorns win gold at the Olympics
125	Ghosts build escape room
126	Teapot sings love songs
127	Trains without ventilation become standard
128	Hundred year-old tree tells stories
129	Llamas initiate a fashion trend
130	Market collapses
131	Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
132	Chinese exercise in bathroom
133	Whales exterminated
134	Giraffe released from the zoo
135	All kings are deposed
136	Infestation of lice
137	Garden master mows the grass
138	Fire swallower burns palate
139	The Earth's core solidifies
140	Drug addict dies
141	Engine Explorers explore
142	Zebras paint themselves in camouflage patterns
143	Dinosaurs are bred
144	Robots host Thanksgiving dinner
145	Butterflies vote in election
146	Fish run for mayor
147	Engineers go on an expedition
148	Fireworks are ignited
149	Old glass renewed after wrinkle treatment
150	Magic carpet takes rollercoaster
151	Beach is overrun by tourists
152	Surgeon needs a bathroom break
153	Friendly vampire adopts human
154	Nuclear strike on Berlin
155	Elephants learn to paint
156	Fireflies form disco club
157	Unicorns declare independence
158	Dragon lands on library
159	Penguins discover ancient ruins
160	Everyone hiccups simultaneously

## Training 18 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c364a935

Recall time: 15 min

161	First thunderstorm with three fatalities
162	Wizards declare potato thirst
163	To be continued
164	The Persian Empire rises again
165	Giant plants start blogging
166	Expulsion of the comrades
167	Monthly bus ticket los
168	Cats form a parliament for democracy
169	Researchers discover new planet
170	Penguins run a marathon
171	Balloon animals gain consciousness
172	First contact with aliens
173	Ice cream truck races jet
174	Dragon hosts tea party
175	Longest carnival parade